CASE SI-7025-A PTO-1595 RECORD	OATION FORM COVER (	100923659		
(modified)				
	ΓΑΝΤ COMMISSIONER FOR F  attached original documents or α			
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name(s) and	address(es) of receiving party(ies):		
Gerald M. Sulzer, Chi Hung Cheng, W. Dirk and Charles H. Kolich  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	330 South 1 Richmond,	ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Merger  [] Security Agreement  [] Change of Name  [] Other  Execution Date: March 23 and 30, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of	f the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 09/058/367 Filed: April 9, 1998	B. Patent N	••		
<b>I</b>	onal numbers attached? [] Yes [X]	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:		
Mr. Philip M. Pippenger ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 451 Florida Street	7. Total fee (37 [] Enclose [X] Authori			
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70801-1765  1998 JSHABAZZ 00000199 010659 09058367	8. Deposit accord			
581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of Person Signing  9. Statement and signature.  Philip M. Pippenger Name of Person Signing	Signature 9	d copy is a true copy of the original document.  December 9, 1998  Date  mber of pages comprising cover sheet:		
Box Assig	Commissioner for Patents nments on, D.C. 20231  Ited to average about 30 minutes per do eting and reviewing the sample cover st tion Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington	neet. Send comments regarding this burden esting		
(	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING			
hereby certify that this paper (along with any referred to Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage a	as being attached or enclosed) is best stress that is an envelope add	dressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Pat		
Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231  December 9, 1998  Date	<u>Aloum</u> Norma J.	a J. Patterson Patterson		
=: <del></del>	i wiiiu J.			

PATENT REEL: 9639 FRAME: 0088

## ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

Serial No. 09/058,367 Filed: Ap	pril 9,	1998	Case No. <u>SI-7025-A</u>
We, Gerald M. Sulzer, Chi Hung Cheng	g, W. Dirk	Klobucar, and Charles	s H. Kolich
citizens of the United States of America, residing at 635 Wood Rouge, Louisiana 70815, 5154 Sandy Ridge Drive, Baton R Louisiana 70816, respectively; have made at least one inventaving the above designated case number SI-7025-A, and er	Rouge, Louis tion, improv	iana 70817, and 11804 Pa	rkbrook Avenue, Baton Rouge,
PREPARATION AND RECOVERY O TRIAMIDES OR N-HYDROC			
and for which invention, improvement or discovery we are abo	out to make a	pplication for Letters Patent	of the United States of America.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consider thereby transfer, set over and assign to ALBEMARLE CORP Rouge, Louisiana, its successors and assigns, our entire right, the fall inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuation countries from said application and all foreign rights in and the said application.	ORATION, title and inter r sole, disclo ons, or divis	a Virginia Corporation, ha rest in, to and under said ap sed therein, and the resulta sions thereof, including al	ving a place of business at Baton pplication for Letters Patent and ant patent or patents thereon and l priority rights arising in other
We further agree to execute such further papers, and to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and the ber and filing date of said application.	we hereby au	h other proper acts as said of thorize the insertion into the	Corporation may deem necessary is Assignment of the serial num-
	Inventor	Gerald M. Sulzer	
	Inventor	Shi A.	Chy
		Chi Hung Cheng	.0 0
	Inventor	W. Vint &	Lobusan

Inventor

W. Dirk Klobucar

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 23 kd day of March , 1998, personally appeared before me

Gerald M. Sulzer

to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Stella C. Rabalara Notary Public

STELLA C. RAPAL NO HOLARY PUBLIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE.

PATENT REEL: 9639 FRAME: 0089

(Notarial Seal)

## **ASSIGNMENT** Page 2 of 2

STATE OF LOUISIANA }		
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }		
On this day of		, 1998, personally appeared before me
to me known to be the person named in and whe executed the same of his own free will for the		strument in my presence, and who acknowledged that
(Notarial Seal)		Stella C. Rabalais Notary Public  STELLA C. RABALAIS NOTARY PUBLIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE.
STATE OF LOUISIANA }		
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE		
On this day of	W. Dirk Klobu	, 1998, personally appeared before me near near near near near near near nea
to the known to be the person named in and the executed the same of his own free will for		
(Notarial Seal)		Notary Public  STELLA C. RABALAIS  NOTARY PUBLIC  EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA  MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE.
STATE OF LOUISIANA }		
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE		
On this day of to me known to be the person named in and he executed the same of his own free will for	Charles H. Ko	nstrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that
		Stella C. Rabaliis
(Notarial Seal)		Notary Public STELLA C RABALAIS NOTARY PUBLIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE.

**RECORDED: 12/14/1998** 

PATENT 1 **REEL: 9639 FRAME: 0090**